
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
RURAL DEVELOPMENT

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:1231
ANSWERED ON:02.08.2010
PROPOSAL UNDER PMGSY IN UP
Pal Shri Jagdambika

Will the Minister of RURAL DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state:

(a) whether some proposals under Pradhan Mantri Gram Sadak Yojana (PMGSY) in phase-VIII have been received from Uttar
Pradesh;

(b) if so, the details thereof alongwith the amount estimated to be spent thereon;

(c) whether there is any plan to connect villages having less than 1000 population in the said proposals;

(d) if so, the time by which it is likely to be completed; and

(e) if not, the reasons therefor?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF RURAL DEVELOPMENT(SHRI PRADEEP JAIN `ADITYA`)

(a): Yes, sir.

(b): Under Phase-VIII, 38 road works of value Rs. 87.67 crore have been sanctioned and 233 road works of value Rs.185.04 crore are under process in the Ministry of Rural Development.

(c): Yes, sir. A total of 21 habitations of population less than 1000 persons but more than 500 persons are proposed to be covered by these projects.

(d)&(e): Proposals for 233 road works are under consideration.
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